
Race:1
525y/480m

11:13
 Grade  

A3
Tralee

Kingdom Greyhound Stadium 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Welcome to the afternoons 12 race programme.

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A1
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A0
T4 A3 A0
T5 A3 A1
T6 A3 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.02]
TR: Owner[28.80-LMK] 29 5 48Joseph O'Connor, Ballyduff,Co.Kerry. Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Hearthill Josie).Sep'22HEARTHILL RAFA TPW €2,370

Jan 23'26 79 550R    A2 T3 4.44 3555 5th 14.5L EvAw,Blk 1 29.81 Sand 11/2 TRL Daleroad Mya 30.82
Jan 20'26 79 525R    A3 T2 3.11 2322 2nd 3L EP,StyWl 29.09 -.10 Slow 7/4 TRL Camp Razzel 29.20
Dec 16'25 79 525R    A3 T4 3.04 1233 2nd 1L EP,Blk 1 28.95 Sand 7/1 TRL Millridge Rodger 29.02
Nov 18'25 78 525R    A4 T4 3.14 1111 1st 0.75L EP,ALd 29.32 -.10 Slow 2/1f TRL Cooga Alice *29.22
Oct 14'25 81 525R    A3 T1 3.27 5432 2nd 1L Crd 1,RnOn 29.19 Sand 9/2 TRL Letterbox Shelia 29.26

Blue

2 [29.09]
TR: Owner[29.09-TRL] 18 4 02Ms. Kerri  O'Shea, CausewayCo.Kerry Ibk.B.(Malachi-Vigorous Orla).Feb'23WEHAVEYOUNOW TPW €1,675

Feb 3'26 61 525R    A3 T2 3.11 2334 4th 2.5L/nk EP,Crd 2 29.68 Sand 6/1 TRL Peace In War 29.87
Jan 20'26 62 525R    A3 T3 3.10 1133 5th 12L EvAw,Mid 29.09 -.10 Slow 7/1 TRL Camp Razzel 29.83
Dec 2'25 61 525R    A4 T2 3.04 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,HldOn 29.09 Sand 13/8 TRL Piguet Boy *29.09
Nov 25'25 61 525R    A4 T4 3.11 1111 1st 6L EP,ALd 29.36 Sand 9/2 TRL Garrison Carisle *29.36
Nov 15'24 64 550R    A3 T2 4.47 1222 4th 2.5L/nk EP,EvCh 30.18+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Daily Amenities 30.47

White

3 [28.60]
TR: Owner[28.60-TRL] 74 23 1710Noel O'Leary ,Tralee. Ibk.D.(Laughil Blake-Loher Baby).Mar'21LOHER TIGER TPW €9,410

Jan 30'26 78 525R    A3 T3 3.10 3223 5th 7.0L EvAw,Crd 1 28.77 Sand 2/1 TRL Misty Spirit 29.26
Dec 23'25 77 525R    A3 T2 3.10 2111 1st 2L Crd 1,Ld 2 29.12 Sand 11/1 TRL Looney Lexy *29.12
Dec 9'25 78 525R    A3 T2 3.11 2111 1st 3L Crd 1,Ld 2 29.30 -.10 Slow 2/1f TRL Stormy Cove *29.20
Sep 5'25 79 525R    A2 T5 3.19 4322 2nd 5.5L EvAw,Crd 1 28.47 Sand 5/1 TRL Longacres Cookie 28.85
Mar 5'24 78 525R    A1 T2 3.04 2222 1st 1.5L FAw,Ld 1 28.40+.20 Fast11/4 TRL Baltovin Tumble *28.60

Black

4 [29.06]
TR: Owner[28.92-LMK] 23 4 46Dermot Fitzgerald,Glin,CoLimerick. Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Stormy Blossom).Nov'22STORMY BENNY TPW €1,545

Jan 30'26 82 525R    A2 T1 3.20 4455 3rd 2.5L/nk Crd 1,Crd 3 28.87 Sand 2/1c TRL Champhers Coco 29.06
Jan 23'26 83 550R    A2 T1 4.50 6666 6th 16.5L EvAw,Blk 1 29.81 Sand 8/1 TRL Daleroad Mya 30.96
Aug 29'25 87 570R    A2 T1 5.53 2222 2nd 4L EP,A 2nd 31.02 Sand 5/2 TRL Torpedo Turtle 31.30
Apr 11'25 86 570R    A1 T4 5.51 4334 4th 8.5L CrdRu,Crd 2 30.63 Sand 10/1 TRL Moorstown Knight 31.22
Nov 29'24 87 550R    A3 T2 0.00 2222 2nd 5.5L CrdRu,Mid 29.61 Sand 5/1 TRL Epic Ace 29.99

Orange

5 [28.87]
TR: Owner[28.87-TRL] 18 4 05Padraig  O'Connell,Duagh,Co. Kerry Mwbd.D.(Mustang Firmino-Teevee Zoey).Oct'23TEEVEE TYSON TPW €1,555

Jan 13'26 81 525R    A3 T6 3.13 2322 2nd 1.5L EP,FinWl 29.09 Sand 4/1 TRL Jim The Tailor 29.19
Dec 23'25 81 525R    A4 T4 3.11 1111 1st 6L EP,StyWl 29.20 Sand 11/4 TRL Tokenfire Tiger *29.20
Nov 18'25 79 525R    A3 T2 3.17 1112 2nd 2L EP,Crd 1 29.09 -.10 Slow 7/4f TRL Fire Height Pati 29.13
Oct 28'25 77 525R    A2 T2 3.04 1245 5th 6.25L/nk Ld 1,RnOn 28.75 Sand 7/2 TRL Fire Height Lena 29.21
Aug 19'25 79 525R    A3 T3 3.12 1111 1st 3.5L EP,Mid 28.87 Sand 2/1f TRL Lahana Bud *28.87

Stripes

6 [28.85]
TR: Owner[28.85-TRL] 39 4 97Donal G.O'Mahony, Millstreet.CoCork Mbk.B.(Malachi-Millridge Ozie).Jan'23MILLRIDGE MIST TPW €3,060

Feb 3'26 58 525R    A2 T3 3.23 3433 2nd 3L EvAw,RnOn 29.06 Sand 7/2 TRL Cashen Ashley 29.27
Jan 20'26 58 525R    A2 T5 3.25 6532 2nd 8L SlAw,RnOn 28.82 -.10 Slow 5/2 TRL Fire Height Kane 29.28
Dec 16'25 56 525R    A3 T5 3.18 2211 1st 3L EP,Ld 3 29.07 Sand 7/4f TRL Stormy Cove *29.07
Oct 28'25 57 525R    A2 T3 3.22 6654 4th 1.75L/nk Bmp 1,RnOn 28.75 Sand 10/3 TRL Fire Height Lena 28.89
Aug 19'25 59 525R    A3 T5 3.25 4331 1st 3L Ld 4,StyWl 28.85 Sand 7/2 TRL Letterbox Shelia *28.85

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

11:29
 Grade  

A4
Tralee

Barking Buzz App 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Check out our Smartphone App

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A4 A3
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A3
T5 A4 A3
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.37]
TR: Owner[29.37-TRL] 17 4 41LuluJoyO'Connell/AimeeO'Connell,Duagh. Ibd.B.(Mustang Firmino-Teevee Zoey).Oct'23TEEVEE COCO TPW €1,290

Jan 27'26 57 525R    A6 T1 3.15 2222 1st 2.5L M-W,FinWl 29.67 -.20 Slow 9/4 TRL Rathorpe Ash *29.47
Jan 20'26 57 525R    A6 T1 3.22 3442 1st 2L EvAw,LdNrL 30.06 -.10 Slow 13/8 TRL Manhattan *29.96
Dec 9'25 56 525R    A5 T1 3.24 2666 5th 2.25L/nk Blk 1,Crd 2 29.97 -.10 Slow 6/4f TRL Rathcaola 30.05
Nov 29'25 56 570R    A4 T1 5.54 2333 3rd 2.5L EP,EvCh 31.77 Sand 3/1 TRL Lohort Lady 31.94
Oct 7'25 55 525R    A7 T3 3.32 4331 1st 7.5L Ld 4,StyWl 29.57 -.10 Slow 2/1f TRL Lisselton Beauty *29.47

Blue

2 [29.16]Late-Quivers Tiger

TR: Owner[29.16-TRL] 7 1 12Tim Kelly, Headford, Co.Kerry. Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Quivers Safari).May'24SHRONEDRAUGH JIM TPW €585

Jan 27'26 70 525R    A4 T2 3.30 6533 2nd 2.5L SlAw,Crd 1 29.55 Sand 7/4 TRL Muingwee Adele 29.72
Jan 13'26 70 525R    A3 T5 3.18 4644 4th 7.5L EvAw,Crd 2 29.13 Sand 3/1 TRL Millridge Patsy 29.65
Dec 12'25 70 525R    A3 T3 3.24 5332 2nd 3L Crd 1,RnOn 29.13 Sand 5/2 TRL Lissycasey Liam 29.34
Nov 15'25 70 525R    A4 T2 3.25 6531 1st 3L SlAw,Ld 3 28.96+.20 Fast 6/4 TRL Quiet Cracker *29.16
Oct 25'25 71 525R    ON2 T3 3.20 4333 3rd 6.5L Crd 2,Mid 28.82 Sand 2/1 TRL Taranis Qaroul 29.27

White

3 [29.11]
TR: Owner[29.11-TRL] 18 3 35John O'Shea, Causeway,CoKerry. Ibk.D.(Blame The Game-Aayamza Dream).Jul'23BOMBER PADDY TPW €1,310

Feb 10'26 69 525R    A3 T1 3.30 6666 6th 13.5L SlAw,Blk 1 29.07 Sand 7/2 TRL Toremore Fortune 30.01
Jan 27'26 70 525R    A3 T2 3.22 2112 2nd 2L EP,Ld 2 29.60 -.30 Slow 3/1 TRL Strideaway Bucks 29.44
Jan 13'26 70 525R    A3 T1 3.17 1122 2nd 3L EP,Crd 1 29.13 Sand 13/8 TRL Millridge Patsy 29.34
Dec 30'25 69 525R    A4 T1 3.11 1111 1st 7.5L EP,Ld 1 29.01+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Piguet Boy *29.11
Oct 14'25 70 525R    A4 T2 3.17 1111 1st 0.75L EP,StyWl 29.22 Sand 4/1 TRL Bathway Boy *29.22

Black

4 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.16-TRL] 16 8 32Mr. John  O'Keeffe/Master. Sean Og  O'Kee Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Dresden Story).Jan'24DALEROAD DECADE TPW €2,575

Feb 3'26 66 525R    A4 T2 3.18 2111 1st 0.5L W,Ld 2 29.44 Sand 11/8 TRL Killduff Jacko *29.44
Jan 20'26 65 525R    A4 T5 3.14 1111 1st 1L EP,HldOn 29.73 -.10 Slow 7/4f TRL Abbey Violet *29.63
Dec 30'25 65 525R    A4 T3 3.16 2222 3rd 3.25L QAw,Crd 4 29.10+.10 Fast6/4f TRL College Sunchart 29.43
Dec 2'25 65 525R    A4 T5 3.28 4111 1st 0.75L Ld 2,W 29.50 Sand 1/1f TRL Millridge Riley *29.50
Oct 7'25 64 525R    A3 T4 3.16 2112 1st 0.5L EP,CmAg 29.39 -.10 Slow 11/1 TRL Tarbert *29.29

Orange

5 [29.13]
TR: Owner[29.13-TRL] 15 2 54MasterStephen P.O'Mahony.Millstreet. Wf.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Millridge Dame).Apr'24MILLRIDGE RILEY TPW €1,520

Feb 3'26 60 525R    A4 T5 3.24 5553 3rd 1.5L SlAw,FinWl 29.44 Sand 7/2 TRL Daleroad Decade 29.54
Jan 20'26 60 525R    A4 T6 3.25 6442 2nd 3L SlAw,RnOn 29.22 -.10 Slow 4/1 TRL Toremore Fortune 29.33
Jan 13'26 60 525R    A4 T5 3.18 3221 1st 1L EP,Ld 4 29.42 Sand 5/1 TRL Cashen Ashley *29.42
Dec 9'25 60 525R    A4 T5 3.27 4221 1st 1.5L EvAw,Ld 4 29.57 -.10 Slow 11/4 TRL Stubborn Love *29.47
Oct 25'25 61 525R    A5 T2 3.25 4333 3rd 2.5L Crd 1,Crd 2 28.96 Sand 3/1 TRL Kizia Star 29.13

Stripes

6 [29.20]
TR: Owner[29.20-TRL] 26 5 57Mr. Neily  Nolan (Brosna) Wbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Razldazl Emily).Sep'22KILLDUFF JACKO TPW €1,990

Feb 3'26 81 525R    A4 T6 3.19 3322 2nd 0.5L M-W,FinWl 29.44 Sand 7/2 TRL Daleroad Decade 29.47
Jan 20'26 82 525R    A4 T6 3.27 5335 5th 3.5L SlAw,Crd 2 29.73 -.10 Slow 3/1 TRL Daleroad Decade 29.87
Dec 13'25 82 525R    A3 T6 3.15 3222 2nd 1.00L EvAw,EvCh 29.03+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Scarty Finnoula 29.20
Oct 25'25 82 525R    A5 T6 3.19 3331 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 3 29.35 Sand 6/4 TRL Bucks Queen *29.35
Oct 18'25 82 525R    A5 T6 3.24 3211 1st 7L EP,Ld 2 29.27 Sand 4/6 TRL Cashen Bertie *29.27

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

11:47
 Grade  

A5
Tralee

Tote Pick Six Jackpot 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Get your selections in now for the Tralee Tote 6 Jackpot.

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A3
T2 A5 A3
T3 A5 A3
T4 A5 A3
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.25]
TR: Padraig Regan[29.25-TRL] 40 7 96Facebook-SynSeanRegan,Kilmoyley,CoKer Ibd.B.(Ballymac Anton-Baby Trick).Jul'22COOL KIPPER TPW €2,790

Feb 3'26 63 525R    A4 T1 3.12 1234 5th 5.0L EP,Crd 3 29.44 Sand 5/1 TRL Daleroad Decade 29.79
Jan 27'26 63 525R    A4 T4 3.11 1122 4th 3.0L/nk EP,EvCh 29.55 Sand 13/2 TRL Muingwee Adele 29.78
Dec 30'25 62 525R    A5 T3 3.08 1111 1st nk FAw,HldOn 29.31+.10 Fast11/4 TRL Garrison Carisle *29.41
Oct 7'25 62 525R    A5 T1 3.06 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.49 -.10 Slow 2/1f TRL Ballinulty Freya *29.39
Jan 14'25 59 525R    A5 T1 3.09 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.25 Sand 5/4f TRL Outer Banks *29.25

Blue

2 [29.12]
TR: Owner[29.12-TRL] 37 8 512KelseyCondon/JeremiahHoulihan.Ballyduff Ibk.B.(Wolfe-Rush For Wonder).Jul'22STUBBORN LOVE TPW €2,960

Feb 3'26 72 525R    A5 T5 3.18 2112 2nd 1L EP,Ld 1 29.60 Sand 9/4f TRL Crouchs Dolly 29.67
Jan 20'26 72 525R    A5 T1 3.22 2111 2nd 0.5L Ld 2,HdNrL 30.05 -.10 Slow 11/1 TRL Killeacle Mal 29.98
Nov 25'25 73 525R    A4 T4 3.12 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.42 Sand 7/4f TRL Killeacle Mal *29.42
Nov 4'25 73 525R    A4 T3 3.12 1111 1st 0.5L FAw,Ld 1 29.43 Sand 3/1 TRL Tarbert *29.43
Apr 13'24 69 525R    A4 T3 3.17 1322 2nd 0.5L FAw,Bmp 1 29.09 Sand 4/1 TRL Principality 29.12

White

3 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-TRL] 17 0 36Kieran Bourke, Castleisland. Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Touchdown Ursula).Dec'23PIGUET BOY TPW €840

Feb 3'26 75 525R    A5 T4 3.20 4233 3rd 1.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.60 Sand 11/4 TRL Crouchs Dolly 29.70
Jan 20'26 74 525R    A4 T2 3.13 6554 4th 3.0L SlAw,Crd 4 29.73 -.10 Slow 7/2 TRL Daleroad Decade 29.84
Dec 2'25 74 525R    A4 T1 3.21 2322 2nd 0.75L EP,FinWl 29.09 Sand 9/4 TRL Wehaveyounow 29.14
Oct 7'25 74 525R    A4 T5 3.19 2222 2nd 4L EP,EvCh 29.11 -.10 Slow 3/1 TRL Solid Tornado 29.29
Sep 23'25 74 525R    A4 T4 3.18 2222 2nd hd EP,A 2nd 29.26 Sand 9/4f TRL Jasons Hope 29.27

Black

4 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-TRL] 52 9 77John  O'Shea, Causeway.CoKerry. Ibkw.B.(Droopys Sydney-Burgess Maxi).Jul'21BALLYFORT LULU TPW €3,938

Feb 3'26 64 525R    A5 T2 3.14 1445 5th 7.0L EP,Crd 3 29.65 Sand 10/3 TRL Lassinagh Fudge 30.14
Jan 27'26 63 525R    A5 T3 3.21 3335 5th 10.5L/sh Crd 1,Crd 4 29.70 -.30 Slow 7/2 TRL Fagans Wildcat 30.14
Sep 23'25 66 525R    A3 T1 3.23 2223 3rd 5L EP,Mid 29.22 Sand 4/1 TRL Daleroad Decade 29.57
Sep 16'25 65 525R    A5 T4 3.19 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.14 Sand 9/2 TRL Classy Mason *29.14
Sep 9'25 65 525R    A5 T1 3.17 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.86 -.10 Slow5/2jf TRL Missmanhattan *29.76

Orange

5 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-TRL] 42 8 36Eamon Dowling, Ardfert.CoKerry Ibk.D.(Malachi-Bobbys Magic).Oct'22KILLEACLE MAL TPW €3,095

Feb 3'26 80 525R    A5 T3 3.25 6444 4th 3.5L CrdRu,Blk 1 29.60 Sand 4/1 TRL Crouchs Dolly 29.84
Jan 20'26 80 525R    A5 T2 3.30 4222 1st 0.5L EvAw,LdNrL 30.05 -.10 Slow 2/1 TRL Stubborn Love *29.95
Dec 30'25 80 525R    A5 T5 3.21 4234 5th 2.75L/nk EvAw,Crd 3 29.31+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Cool Kipper 29.62
Nov 25'25 80 525R    A4 T2 3.23 4222 2nd 2L EP,A 2nd 29.42 Sand 11/4 TRL Stubborn Love 29.56
Feb 11'25 77 525R    A4 T3 3.10 1111 1st 3L FAw,Mid 29.14 Sand 8/1 TRL Kevin The Carrot *29.14

Stripes

6 [29.23]
TR: Owner[29.23-TRL] 13 2 20Thomas &Johnny Regan, Ardfert,Co.Kerry. Mbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ladyswell).Sep'23SWEET MAGNOLIA TPW €1,025

Feb 3'26 64 525R    A4 T4 3.18 4445 6th 5.0L/hd EvAw,Crd 3 29.44 Sand 17/2 TRL Daleroad Decade 29.80
Jan 13'26 64 525R    A4 T6 3.12 2344 4th 5.5L EP,Crd 2 29.42 Sand 7/1 TRL Millridge Riley 29.80
Dec 30'25 64 525R    A4 T5 3.23 3344 4th 4.75L EvAw,M-W 29.10+.10 Fast 9/2 TRL College Sunchart 29.53
Dec 2'25 64 525R    A3 T6 3.22 6444 4th 11.0L EP,EvCh 28.96 Sand 7/2 TRL Outer Banks 29.73
Nov 1'25 63 525R    A4 T6 3.17 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,Ld 1 29.23 Sand 6/4 TRL Denville Aoife *29.23

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

12:04
 Grade  

A7
Tralee

www.grireland.ie 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Visit our website for all the Greyhound News & Views

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A2
T2 A7 A2
T3 A7 A4
T4 A7 A6
T5 A7 A6
T6 A7 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-TRL] 51 9 54Eamon Dowling, Ardfert. Ibk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Killeacle Tammy).Feb'22KILLEACLE DIVA TPW €3,730

Feb 3'26 71 525R    A6 T3 3.13 2454 4th 1.5L/sh EP,Crd 2 29.89 Sand 13/2 TRL Boomtown Silver 30.00
Jan 13'26 73 525R    A6 T3 3.15 3655 5th 3.5L/hd/s EP,Crd 2 30.14 Sand 11/2 TRL How Dare You 30.40
Dec 2'25 73 525R    A6 T2 3.23 4432 1st 0.5L Crd 2,LdNrL 29.72 Sand 11/2 TRL Manhattan *29.72
Aug 12'25 74 525R    A5 T3 3.08 1333 3rd 3.5L FAw,EvCh 29.44 -.20 Slow 7/2 TRL Looney Lexy 29.48
Feb 24'24 70 525R    A5 T2 3.12 1111 1st 0.5L EP,ALd 29.08 Sand 6/4 TRL Cheeky Nora *29.08

Blue

2 [28.92]
TR: Owner[28.92-TRL] 93 16 2622Ryan Daniel O'Mahony (Millstreet) Mbd.D.(Bickerton Boom-Sign On Katie).Mar'21MILLRIDGE MICK TPW €7,495

Feb 3'26 69 525R    A6 T6 3.25 5345 5th 6.5L/sh SlAw,W 29.89 Sand 7/2 TRL Boomtown Silver 30.35
Jan 20'26 69 525R    A6 T5 3.14 2333 3rd 8L EP,EvCh 29.66 -.10 Slow 4/1 TRL Ballinulty Freya 30.12
Dec 23'25 69 525R    A5 T5 3.01 1112 3rd 3.5L FAw,W 4 29.57 Sand 7/2 TRL Fagans Wildcat 29.81
Nov 4'25 69 525R    A6 T4 3.04 1111 1st sh FAw,ALd 29.60 Sand 15/8 TRL Hanover Hellboy *29.60
Oct 13'23 71 525R    A2 T3 2.99 1111 1st 0.75L QAw,HldOn 28.82+.10 Fast7/4f TRL Honest Endevour *28.92

White

3 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.41-TRL] 20 1 31John O'Shea, Causeway,CoKerry. Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Sidewinder).Nov'22MISS MIAMI TPW €945

Jan 27'26 55 525R    A7 T5 3.19 4245 5th 11.5L EvAw,Crd 3 29.65 -.20 Slow 5/1 TRL Loher Mag 30.25
Dec 23'25 55 525R    A6 T4 3.24 4112 5th 10.0L EP,Crd 4 29.55 Sand 7/1 TRL Brackers Rogue 30.25
Dec 6'25 55 525R    A6 T4 3.29 5454 4th 6.5L/hd Crd 1,Crd 3 29.70 Sand 2/1 TRL Steeple Rd Rose 30.16
Apr 22'25 53 525R    A5 T1 3.19 1111 1st 2L W Ru,ALd 29.97 -.50 Slow 7/2 TRL Eridani Athena *29.47
Oct 12'24 53 525R    ON2 T5 3.17 1122 3rd 8.5L EP,M-W 28.72+.10 Fast10/1 TRL Ardfert Sarah 29.41

Black

4 [29.89]
TR: Owner[29.77-CML] 8 0 21David O'Donoghue, Castleisland. Mbk.B.(Coolavanny Calvn-Fleeting Angel).Mar'23HEAVENLY LASS TPW €255

Feb 3'26 71 525R    A7 T4 3.28 5332 2nd 4L EvAw,RnOn 29.65 Sand 10/1 TRL Stephens Ghost 29.93
Jan 13'26 68 525T    T4 0.00 1st 11L Mid 29.90 Sand TRL Bank Note *29.90
Apr 29'25 71 525R    A7 T2 3.43 6666 6th 10.25L/diBlk 1,Fd 29.75 Sand 8/1 TRL Lisselton Snowie
Apr 8'25 71 525R    A7 T5 3.42 6666 6th 17.0L Crd 3,Fd 29.96 -.20 Slow 9/2 TRL Time To Change 30.95
Jan 18'25 68 525R    A7 T1 3.50 6663 3rd 0.75L/sh SlAw,FinWl 29.83 Sand 4/1 TRL Cape Sunset 29.89

Orange

5 [29.78]
TR: Owner[29.78-TRL] 13 2 23Michael Reidy,Brosna, Co.Kerry. Mf.B.(Ballymac Best-Ballymac Natalie).Apr'24MOUNT EAGLE BEST TPW €840

Feb 3'26 61 525R    A7 T6 3.32 6665 5th 10.75L SlAw,Ck 2 29.65 Sand 5/6f TRL Stephens Ghost 30.40
Jan 23'26 61 525R    A7 T3 3.36 4442 2nd 3.00L BlkRu,FinWl 29.75 Sand 11/1 TRL Eridani Abhainn 29.96
Dec 30'25 59 525R    A7 T4 3.24 5442 1st sh EvAw,LdNrL 29.81+.10 Fast11/1 TRL Ranchers Cub *29.91
Dec 6'25 58 525R    A6 T5 3.26 4543 3rd 1L/hd Crd 1,FinWl 29.70 Sand 3/1 TRL Steeple Rd Rose 29.78
Aug 15'25 60 525R    A8 T4 3.20 2322 1st 1.5L RnOn,Mid 29.92 Sand 4/1 TRL Devon Glow *29.92

Stripes

6 [29.20]
TR: Owner[29.20-TRL] 62 4 159Sheila Higgins,Tralee. Wbk.B.(Sonic-Garrison Berlin).Jun'20SHEILAS FRIEND TPW €3,460

Jan 27'26 65 525R    A6 T6 3.36 6666 6th 12.5L/hd SlAw,NvShw 29.59 Sand 6/1 TRL How Dare You 30.47
Jan 13'26 64 325T    T5 0.00 Solo W 18.77 Sand TRL *18.77
Aug 2'25 62 525R    A8 T6 3.31 6444 3rd 3.00L/sh SlAw,FinWl 29.42+.20 Fast 5/2 TRL Kilcurra Eve 29.84
Apr 25'25 61 525R    A7 T5 3.31 5443 2nd 3L EvAw,FinWl 29.62 Sand 2/1c TRL Sydja 29.83
Dec 2'22 59 525R    A6 T6 3.25 6432 2nd 2.5L FinWl,Mid 29.03 Sand 5/1 TRL Saleen Royce 29.20

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

12:21
 Grade  

A3
Tralee

GRI's Online Shop 525

Wnr €260, 2nd €65, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Fab gifts available - buy now on store.grieland.ie.

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2
T2 A3 A2
T3 A3 A2
T4 A3 A1
T5 A3 A2
T6 A3 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.02]
TR: Owner[29.02-TRL] 37 7 39Eddie Costello, Ballybunion. Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Riverfield Rosie).Sep'22RIVERFIELD TIGER TPW €3,125

Jan 27'26 71 525R    A4 T2 3.15 4321 1st hd Crd 1,LdRi 29.41 -.30 Slow 9/4 TRL Cashen Ubangi *29.11
Jan 20'26 71 525R    A4 T4 3.16 2333 3rd 5L Crd 1,Crd 2 29.22 -.10 Slow 4/1 TRL Toremore Fortune 29.47
Dec 9'25 71 525R    A3 T3 3.19 2212 3rd 1.0L EP,Chl 4 29.44 -.10 Slow 10/3 TRL Millridge Nando 29.41
Sep 16'25 71 525R    A4 T3 3.11 1111 1st 4L EP,StyWl 29.06 Sand 9/2 TRL Send It Pine *29.06
Oct 8'24 72 525R    A6 T2 3.09 2111 1st 11L Ld 1,StyWl 29.02 Sand 3/1 TRL Quivers Glory *29.02

Blue

2 [28.95]
TR: Padraig Regan[28.94-SPK] 15 4 21Maureen Kiely, Killarney.CoKerry. Ibk.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Nushkas Jetspray).Oct'23MARLON BRANDOG TPW €1,465

Jan 27'26 65 525R    A3 T3 3.17 4455 5th 16.5L EvAw,Blk 2 29.12 -.10 Slow 7/4f TRL Daleroad Dubh 30.17
Jan 13'26 64 525R    A2 T2 3.16 6666 6th 22.0L/sh CrdRu,Crd 1 29.26 Sand 11/8 TRL Tokenfire Bono 30.81
Nov 25'25 67 525R    A2 T3 3.03 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 28.95 Sand 7/4f TRL Underdainfluence *28.95
Nov 18'25 67 525R    A2 T1 3.12 1111 1st 1.5L EP,ALd 29.12 -.10 Slow 11/4 TRL Camp Razzel *29.02
Jun 19'25 66 525R    A4 T1 2.11 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 28.84+.10 Fast 4/7 SPK Town Hoffa *28.94

White

3 [29.03]
TR: Owner[29.03-TRL] 22 8 24Curly-Doc-Syn,JackO'Sullivan,Listowel. Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Slaneyside Misty).Aug'23ROSSTEMPLE ORIO TPW €2,565

Jan 27'26 70 525R    A3 T2 3.13 3366 6th 16.5L/nk EvAw,Blk 2 29.12 -.10 Slow 2/1 TRL Daleroad Dubh 30.19
Jan 13'26 69 525R    A3 T2 3.04 1122 1st 0.5L EP,CmAg 29.34 Sand 7/4f TRL Classy Mason *29.34
Dec 23'25 69 525R    A3 T4 2.98 1111 2nd nk FAw,HdNrL 29.20 Sand 3/1 TRL Underdainfluence 29.22
Dec 9'25 69 525R    A3 T4 3.06 1122 2nd 0.5L FAw,HdNrL 29.44 -.10 Slow 6/4f TRL Millridge Nando 29.37
Nov 25'25 68 525R    A3 T2 3.04 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.20 Sand 3/1jf TRL Riverfield Tiger *29.20

Black

4 [28.75]
TR: Owner[28.75-TRL] 17 2 24Donal G.O'Mahony,Millstreet,CoCork. Ibd.B.(Airmount Nando-Millridge Maya).Jan'24MILLRIDGE BONNIE TPW €1,295

Jan 31'26 61 550R    A2 T1 3.66 5555 5th 13.25L LckEP,ClrRn 29.98 Sand 5/1 SPK Lennies Dynamic 30.91
Jan 27'26 62 325T    T1 0.00 1st 0.5L Mid 18.26 -.05 Slow TRL Millridge Nadia *18.21
Nov 29'25 62 525R    A2 T1 3.22 3211 2nd hd EvAw,Chl 3 28.93 Sand 3/1 TRL Lucky Pat 28.94
Oct 17'25 62 525R    A3 T3 3.11 2222 2nd 2.5L EP,Mid 28.48+.10 Fast 5/1 TRL Gallarus Sniper 28.75
Oct 10'25 62 500R    A3 T1 1.65 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 27.66 Sand 8/1 TRL Lucky Pat *27.66

Orange

5 [29.01]
TR: Owner[29.01-TRL] 9 1 12Patrick McCarthy,Listowel. Mbk.D.(Signet Ace-Jaytee Charlie).Dec'23SOLID TORNADO TPW €575

Jan 30'26 78 525R    A2 T4 3.03 1114 5th 7.0L/nk/s FAw,Blk 2 28.87 Sand 9/4 TRL Champhers Coco 29.39
Jan 20'26 78 325T    T4 0.00 1st 8L Mid 17.95 -.05 Slow TRL Caoimhes Choice *17.90
Oct 14'25 75 525R    A2 T5 3.18 3344 6th 5.25L/nk EvAw,M-W 28.95 Sand 3/1 TRL Underdainfluence 29.34
Oct 7'25 75 525R    A4 T6 3.14 1111 1st 4L EP,StyWl 29.11 -.10 Slow 9/4f TRL Piguet Boy *29.01
Aug 15'25 74 525R    A5 T3 3.07 1133 2nd 1.5L FAw,Mid 29.08 Sand 2/1 TRL Billy Bigboots 29.18

Stripes

6 [28.96]
TR: Owner[28.96-TRL] 38 10 76KelseyCondon/JeremiahHoulihan,Ballyduff Mbk.D.(Wolfe-Rush For Wonder).Jul'22OUTER BANKS TPW €3,825

Jan 27'26 88 525R    A3 T4 3.19 1444 3rd 2.75L EP,Blk 1 29.60 -.30 Slow 11/2 TRL Strideaway Bucks 29.49
Jan 20'26 89 525R    A2 T6 3.21 5655 5th 15.0L SlAw,EvCh 28.82 -.10 Slow 13/2 TRL Fire Height Kane 29.77
Dec 2'25 89 525R    A3 T4 3.09 1111 1st 8.5L EP,StyWl 28.96 Sand 4/1 TRL Killduff Jacko *28.96
Oct 28'25 89 525R    A4 T5 3.12 2211 1st 7L FAw,Ld 3 29.22 Sand 9/4f TRL Crouchs Dolly *29.22
Sep 30'25 88 525R    A4 T5 3.31 4211 1st 5L Ld 3,Mid 29.40 Sand 3/1 TRL Jetstream Beauty *29.40

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

12:38
 Grade  

A6
Tralee

Follow Us On Facebook, X & Instagram 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Check out the Kingdom Greyhound Stadium social media Pages

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A5
T4 A6 A5
T5 A6 A5
T6 A6 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.34]
TR: Owner[29.34-TRL] 16 3 42John O'Shea, Causeway,Co.Kerry. Ibk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Touchdown Ursula).Dec'23FOGGY URSULA TPW €1,175

Jan 27'26 54 525R    A6 T4 3.21 3353 4th 5.5L EP,Crd 1 29.67 -.20 Slow 6/4f TRL Teevee Coco 29.85
Jan 13'26 54 525R    A6 T4 3.11 2211 1st 3L EP,Ld 4 29.89 Sand 5/2 TRL Lallys Bridge *29.89
Dec 9'25 53 525R    A5 T5 3.22 3222 2nd nk EP,EvCh 29.97 -.10 Slow 11/4 TRL Rathcaola 29.89
Nov 15'25 53 525R    A6 T3 3.21 3221 1st 3L EvAw,EvCh 29.30+.20 Fast 4/6 TRL Letter Shine *29.50
Aug 15'25 53 525R    A5 T2 3.21 4445 4th 3.5L/nk EvAw,CrdRi 29.08 Sand 3/1 TRL Billy Bigboots 29.34

Blue

2 [29.63]
TR: Owner[29.63-TRL] 29 5 73John Kelly, Lohercannon,Tralee. Ibkw.B.(Coolavanny Calvn-Kingdom Queen).Aug'23MANHATTAN SALLY TPW €1,813

Feb 3'26 61 525R    A6 T3 3.10 1112 6th 6.5L/nk EP,Crd 4 29.96 Sand 7/4f TRL Hisindanett 30.43
Jan 13'26 61 525R    A6 T3 3.19 4333 4th 10.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.28 Sand 2/1 TRL Toremore Bullet 30.01
Dec 23'25 61 525R    A5 T3 3.06 1123 3rd 3L/nk EP,Mid 29.41 Sand 6/1 TRL Avenue Mikey 29.64
Nov 18'25 60 525R    A5 T3 3.11 1221 1st hd EP,Ld 4 29.76 -.10 Slow 5/2f TRL Toremore Daisy *29.66
Oct 28'25 60 525R    A7 T3 3.16 1111 1st 0.75L Ld 1,HldOn 29.63 Sand 3/1 TRL Emmerdale Shauna *29.63

White

3 [29.66]
TR: Owner[29.66-TRL] 8 0 02John Hamill, Ballyduff. Ibe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Hellroad Autumn).Jul'23CASPIAN CLAN TPW €185

Feb 3'26 81 525R    A6 T1 3.41 5655 2nd 2.5L SlAw,CrdRi 29.96 Sand 5/2 TRL Hisindanett 30.13
Jan 20'26 80 525R    A5 T1 3.42 6444 4th 3.0L SlAw,EvCh 29.83 -.10 Slow 5/2f TRL Labana Jet 29.94
Oct 18'25 80 525R    A5 T1 3.37 4445 5th 10.5L Crd 2,Blk 4 29.20 Sand 4/1 TRL Cashout Josie 29.93
May 17'2 80 525R    ON3 T1 3.50 6555 5th 10.0L SlAw,NvShw 29.35 Sand 5/2 TRL Leahys Ella 30.05
May 9'25 80 525R    ON3 T3 3.40 6542 2nd 2.5L SlAw,Blk 1 29.49 Sand 2/1 TRL Glenwood Betty 29.66

Black

4 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-TRL] 13 3 25James Hannon/Chris Houlihan,Ennis. Mbk.D.(Newinn Taylor-Cashen Miska).May'24CASHEN BERTIE TPW €1,450

Jan 27'26 81 525R    A6 T5 3.21 4333 3rd 10L EvCh,W 29.33 Sand 15/8 TRL Millridge Aria 30.03
Jan 13'26 81 525R    A6 T6 3.18 3222 2nd 8L EvCh,M-W 29.28 Sand 7/4f TRL Toremore Bullet 29.84
Dec 23'25 81 525R    A7 T5 3.14 1111 1st 4.5L EP,M-W 29.73 Sand 6/5F TRL Dark Princess *29.73
Oct 11'25 81 525R    A6 T4 3.20 2111 1st sh Ld 1,HldOn 29.46+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Rathronan Ida *29.56
Sep 20'25 82 525R    ON3 T1 3.24 1111 1st 5.5L EP,StyWl 29.78 Sand 1/1 TRL Benmore Bucks *29.78

Orange

5 [29.46]
TR: Cornelis De Snoo[29.46-TRL] 11 1 32Paul Van De Meeberg, Holland. Mbe.B.(Koblenz-Doolin Princess).Oct'23PAULS BATTLE CAT TPW €850

Feb 3'26 57 525R    A5 T5 3.23 4543 2nd 5L EvAw,FinWl 29.49 Sand 15/2 TRL Denville Aoife 29.84
Jan 27'26 57 525R    A7 T4 3.15 2422 2nd 1.5L EP,RnOn 29.65 -.20 Slow 11/4 TRL Loher Mag 29.55
Dec 2'25 56 525R    A6 T5 3.31 4322 1st 2L LdNrL,StyWl 29.75 Sand 7/2 TRL Cashen Bertie *29.75
Sep 27'25 56 525R    A5 T6 3.25 6222 3rd 9L Crd 1,StyOn 29.00 Sand 3/1 TRL Georges Charm 29.63
Aug 19'25 56 525T    T5 0.00 1st 7L W 29.46 Sand TRL Cashout Josie *29.46

Stripes

6 [29.67]
TR: Owner[29.67-TRL] 12 2 24Geraldine O'Shea, The Spa,Tralee. Wbkw.B.(Pestana-Labana Sky).Jul'23LABANA CISS TPW €990

Jan 27'26 54 525R    A5 T6 3.20 1122 2nd 3L EP,W 29.46 Sand 4/1 TRL Carmac Leo 29.67
Jan 13'26 53 325T    T3 0.00 Solo Mid 18.18 Sand TRL *18.18
Nov 22'25 54 525R    A6 T5 3.20 3233 5th 10.25L EP,Crd 2 29.01 Sand 4/1 TRL Casa Bolt 29.73
Nov 15'25 55 525R    A6 T5 3.21 2112 2nd 5.50L EP,M-W 29.09+.20 Fast 3/1 TRL Waitiveastitch 29.67
Oct 24'25 56 525R    A7 T6 3.11 1111 1st 0.75L EP,ALd 29.79 Sand 7/2 TRL Mount Eagle Best *29.79

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

12:54
 Grade  

A4
Tralee

The Matchbook Betting Exchange 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A0
T2 A4 A1
T3 A4 A1
T4 A4 A1
T5 A4 A0
T6 A4 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.99]Late-Quivers Bolger

TR: Owner[28.99-TRL] 45 6 106Tim Kelly, Headford, Co.Kerry. Ibe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Quivers Safari).Aug'22SHRONEDRAGH MICK TPW €3,415

Feb 3'26 65 525R    A4 T3 3.12 1665 5th 3.5L/hd EP,Crd 2 29.30 Sand 13/2 TRL Stormy Cove 29.55
Jan 13'26 67 525R    A3 T2 3.24 5666 5th 8.5L/sh EvAw,Crd 4 29.09 Sand 6/1 TRL Jim The Tailor 29.69
Dec 2'25 69 525R    A4 T2 3.24 4642 1st 1.5L FinWl,LdRi 29.26 Sand 2/1 TRL Quadrophenia *29.26
Oct 28'25 70 525R    A4 T2 3.17 5554 2nd 0.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.16 Sand 13/2 TRL Classy Mason 29.19
Sep 6'24 68 500R    A3 T2 1.69 4532 1st 0.5L ChlRi,LdNrL 27.22 Sand 3/1 TRL Klassical Sydney *27.22

Blue

2 [28.88]
TR: Owner[28.88-TRL] 41 10 47Cross-Border-Rivals-Syn.JohnGalvin,Scart Ibk.D.(Skywalker Canny-Melodys Shiny).Sep'22MELODYS CANNY TPW €3,375

Feb 10'26 76 525R    A4 T4 3.34 6555 5th 10.0L SlAw,BBlk 1 29.39 Sand 5/2 TRL Toremore Duke 30.09
Jan 27'26 76 525R    A3 T4 3.22 6623 2nd 2.5L SlAw,Crd 2 29.12 -.10 Slow 11/1 TRL Daleroad Dubh 29.19
Dec 16'25 75 525R    A2 T3 3.26 5554 3rd 6.50L Blk 2,FinWl 29.01 Sand 11/2 TRL Millridge Mal 29.46
Nov 4'25 77 525R    A2 T1 3.24 5331 1st sh Crd 1,Ld 4 29.19 Sand 9/1 TRL Millridge Mist *29.19
Nov 15'24 75 550R    A3 T3 4.48 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 30.18+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Ardrahan Honcho *30.28

White

3 [28.81]
TR: Owner[28.73-CRK] 45 7 99Brigid Fitzgerald, Glin, Co.Limerick Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Toremore Emily).May'21STORMY COVE TPW €3,380

Feb 3'26 66 525R    A4 T4 3.11 3211 1st 0.5L EP,LckEP 29.30 Sand 5/2 TRL Dromulton Sailor *29.30
Jan 13'26 65 525R    A3 T1 3.23 4443 3rd 7.5L EvAw,Mid 29.09 Sand 10/3 TRL Jim The Tailor 29.61
Dec 16'25 66 525R    A3 T4 3.24 3332 2nd 3L EvAw,EvCh 29.07 Sand 9/2 TRL Millridge Mist 29.28
Nov 18'25 65 525R    A4 T3 3.21 4321 1st 2L Crd 2,LdRi 29.20 -.10 Slow 9/4 TRL Cashen Ubangi *29.10
Nov 18'23 63 525R    A3 T2 3.31 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 28.73 Sand 6/1 CRK Glenbowen Belle *28.73

Black

4 [28.79]
TR: Owner[28.79-TRL] 49 7 610Ruairi / Darragh Bourke,Castleisland. Iwbk.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Ring Percilla).Apr'22SPRUCE AIR TPW €3,680

Feb 3'26 63 525R    A4 T5 3.22 6446 6th 6.5L/hd EvAw,EvCh 29.30 Sand 4/1 TRL Stormy Cove 29.76
Jan 13'26 63 525R    A4 T4 3.18 3334 4th 2.0L EvAw,Crd 4 29.98 Sand 5/2 TRL Dromulton Sailor 30.12
Nov 25'25 64 525R    A3 T2 3.26 3111 1st 5.5L Ld 2,StyWl 29.59 -.20 Slow 4/1 TRL Lohort Lady *29.39
Aug 26'25 63 525R    A3 T3 3.17 2111 1st sh EP,ALd 29.07 Sand 9/2 TRL Underdainfluence *29.07
Jul 13'24 62 525R    A3 T6 3.14 1111 1st 1.5L EP,Ld 28.59+.20 Fast 3/1 TRL Tokenfire Stacey *28.79

Orange

5 [28.72]
TR: Owner[28.57-CRK] 55 12 89Batt O'Shea, The Spa,Tralee. Ibd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Homegrown Honey).Nov'21LABANA KING TPW €6,960

Feb 3'26 67 525R    A4 T2 3.20 4333 3rd 2.5L EvAw,Crd 1 29.30 Sand 4/1 TRL Stormy Cove 29.47
Jan 13'26 67 525R    A4 T2 3.47 5545 5th 2.0L/nk MsdBk,Crd 4 29.98 Sand 3/1 TRL Dromulton Sailor 30.14
Oct 3'25 67 525R    A3 T2 3.12 1111 1st 2.5L EP,Ld 1 29.22 -.10 Slow 5/2 TRL Lucky Pat *29.12
Apr 26'25 69 525R    A2 T4 3.34 1111 1st 7L FAw,drclr 28.84+.20 Fast12/1 CRK Great Morning *29.04
Aug 2'24 67 525R    A2 T5 3.29 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 28.57 Sand 5/2 CRK Grovenor Chief *28.57

Stripes

6 [28.87]
TR: Pat McMahon[28.87-TRL] 45 4 129Paudie Breen,Currow,Killarney. Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Lisnaboy Scolari).Aug'22DROMULTON SAILOR TPW €2,460

Feb 3'26 73 525R    A4 T6 3.11 2122 2nd 0.5L EP,M-W 29.30 Sand 5/1 TRL Stormy Cove 29.33
Jan 13'26 73 525R    A4 T6 3.17 2451 1st 0.5L Crd 4,LdNrL 29.98 Sand 4/1 TRL Looney Lexy *29.98
Oct 28'25 71 525R    A4 T5 3.08 3322 4th 0.5L/sh/s RL,Chl 3 29.16 Sand 5/2 TRL Classy Mason 29.21
Sep 5'25 73 525R    A3 T5 3.24 2222 3rd 4L/nk EP,Crd 2 28.75 Sand 4/1 TRL Starson Hero 29.05
Aug 9'24 69 525R    A4 T5 3.19 2222 3rd 3.0L RlRu,EvCh 28.56+.10 Fast 6/1 TRL Sign On Bono 28.87

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

13:12
 Grade  

A2
Tralee

Text your Entries 525

Wnr €280, 2nd €75, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

You can now text your Race Entries to 0858570156

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A2
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A2
T6 A2 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.04]
TR: Owner[29.04-TRL] 15 5 10Curly-Doc-Syn.Jack O'Sullivan,Listowel. Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Mays Rekindling).Jul'23GLENVALE ZACH TPW €1,720

Feb 10'26 77 525R    A2 T3 3.32 5555 5th 18.5L Ck,W 2 28.96 Sand 11/2 TRL Daleroad Dubh 30.25
Jan 27'26 75 525R    A2 T4 3.20 5335 5th 8L/dis CrdRu,BBlk 3 29.47 Sand 5/1 TRL Millridge Cora
Jan 23'26 73 525T    T3 0.00 1st 9L Mid 29.37 Sand TRL Timtam *29.37
Jan 16'26 71 525T    T1 0.00 Solo Mid 29.04 Sand TRL *29.04
Dec 18'25 71 525R    A5 T5 3.20 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.11 Sand 11/4WFDNans Crossan *29.11

Blue

2 [28.93]
TR: Owner[28.93-TRL] 24 8 53Ann O'Neill/TimothyMcCarthy,Ballyhar,Co Ibk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Toremore Emily).Mar'23TOREMORE FORTUNE TPW €2,715

Feb 10'26 65 525R    A3 T4 3.12 1111 1st 2L EP,M-W 29.07 Sand 2/1F TRL Strideaway Bucks *29.07
Jan 20'26 65 525R    A4 T1 3.06 1111 1st 3L FAw,M-W 29.22 -.10 Slow 6/4f TRL Millridge Riley *29.12
Dec 30'25 65 525R    A3 T2 3.14 1112 3rd 5.25L SlAw,Crd 3 28.92+.10 Fast11/8 TRL Millridge Cora 29.39
Nov 18'25 64 525R    A2 T3 3.19 2223 4th 5.0L EP,EvCh 29.12 -.10 Slow 9/4 TRL Marlon Brandog 29.37
Oct 28'25 64 525R    A2 T3 3.14 3234 4th 7.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.69 Sand 9/4f TRL Stormy Elvis 29.21

White

3 [28.90]
TR: Owner[28.90-TRL] 68 13 1516John O'Shea, Causeway,CoKerry. Ibe.B.(Ballymac Best-Sporting Rita).Sep'22SPORTING CITIZEN TPW €6,000

Feb 10'26 57 525R    A5 T1 3.16 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.01 Sand 2/1f TRL Cooga Alice *29.01
Feb 3'26 59 525R    A4 T3 3.11 1211 2nd 1L EP,Crd 1 29.62 Sand 7/2 TRL Millridge Nando 29.69
Jan 27'26 58 525R    A4 T1 3.11 1235 5th 4.5L/hd Crd 1,Crd 3 29.41 -.30 Slow 11/4 TRL Riverfield Tiger 29.43
Dec 30'25 57 525R    A5 T2 3.13 1111 1st 3.5L EP,Ld 29.24+.10 Fast15/8 TRL Millridge Willow *29.34
Jul 29'25 56 525R    A3 T3 3.08 1111 1st 5.5L EP,StyWl 28.90 Sand 2/1f TRL Quadrophenia *28.90

Black

4 [28.95]
TR: Owner[28.95-TRL] 54 15 96Seamus Cooper, Rathmore. Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Hop The Ball).Apr'22TOKENFIRE BONO TPW €6,055

Feb 10'26 73 525R    A2 T2 3.25 3333 3rd 4.5L EP,EvCh 28.96 Sand 3/1 TRL Daleroad Dubh 29.27
Jan 27'26 73 525R    A2 T1 3.16 1422 2nd 2L EP,EvCh 29.47 Sand 4/1 TRL Millridge Cora 29.61
Jan 13'26 74 525R    A2 T4 3.04 1111 1st 5.5L EP,StyWl 29.26 Sand 5/1 TRL Millridge Rodger *29.26
Dec 9'25 72 525R    A5 T1 3.18 1111 1st 9L EP,ALd 29.05 -.10 Slow 5/2 TRL Brackers Rogue *28.95
Nov 28'25 72 525R    A5 T4 3.54 5522 1st 1L ChlRi,LdRi 29.67 Sand 2/1 CRK Stylish Denis *29.67

Orange

5 [29.06]
TR: Owner[29.06-TRL] 10 4 32ChrisHoulihan/IreneKennellyBallyduff/Tral Wbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Rafas Friend).Jul'24CASHEN ASHLEY TPW €1,845

Feb 3'26 63 525R    A2 T6 3.22 4211 1st 3L Ld 3,StyWl 29.06 Sand 9/2 TRL Millridge Mist *29.06
Jan 27'26 64 525R    A4 T4 3.26 4321 1st 3.5L Ld 4,StyWl 29.17 -.10 Slow 9/4 TRL Glory Dan *29.07
Jan 13'26 64 525R    A4 T4 3.30 5432 2nd 1L EvAw,ChlRi 29.42 Sand 7/4f TRL Millridge Riley 29.49
Dec 12'25 64 500R    A4 T6 1.86 5422 1st 1.5L SlAw,LdNrL 28.01 Sand 2/1jf TRL Headleys Gizmo *28.01
Dec 2'25 64 525R    A5 T6 3.41 6421 1st 5L SlAw,Ld 4 29.55 Sand 5/4f TRL Rathorpe Ash *29.55

Stripes

6 [28.94]
TR: Owner[28.94-TRL] 17 5 35John Paul  Collins, Tralee. Wfw.D.(Ballymac Finn-Ballymac Cabra).Oct'23CAMP RAZZEL TPW €2,150

Feb 10'26 83 525R    A2 T6 3.26 4444 4th 14.5L Blk 2,RnOn 28.96 Sand 7/4f TRL Daleroad Dubh 29.97
Jan 30'26 82 525R    A2 T5 3.28 5542 2nd 2.5L SlAw,RnOn 28.87 Sand 2/1c TRL Champhers Coco 29.04
Jan 20'26 82 525R    A3 T6 3.18 5211 1st 3L Ld 2,StyWl 29.09 -.10 Slow 11/8 TRL Hearthill Rafa *28.99
Nov 29'25 80 570R    A2 T6 5.60 5111 1st 8.5L Ld 2,StyWl 31.37 Sand 3/1 TRL Astra Lexi *31.37
Nov 4'25 77 525R    A4 T5 3.20 5321 1st 1L Crd 1,Ld 4 28.94 Sand 2/1F TRL Conaicview Lexi *28.94

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

13:29
 Grade  

A4
Tralee

The Matchbook Best Odds On Greyhound Racing 525

Wnr €240, 2nd €60, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10
Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A2
T2 A4 A2
T3 A4 A2
T4 A4 A2
T5 A4 A2
T6 A4 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.98]
TR: Owner[28.98-TRL] 44 10 410Eddie Costello,Ballybunion. Iwbe.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Riverfield Rosie).Sep'22RIVERFIELD BEST TPW €3,690

Feb 3'26 68 525R    A3 T6 3.23 4555 5th 7.5L/nk Blk 2,W 29.68 Sand 4/1 TRL Peace In War 30.22
Jan 27'26 68 525R    A3 T1 3.28 5556 6th 5.50L Crd 1,Mid 29.60 -.30 Slow 5/1 TRL Strideaway Bucks 29.68
Nov 18'25 70 525R    A2 T2 3.21 3355 5th 5.0L/sh EP,Crd 2 29.12 -.10 Slow 6/1 TRL Marlon Brandog 29.38
Nov 4'25 70 525R    A3 T3 3.16 1111 1st 5.5L FAw,ALd 29.01 Sand 5/1 TRL Dromulton Sailor *29.01
Oct 15'24 70 525R    A3 T1 3.11 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 28.98 Sand 9/4 TRL Strideaway Bucks *28.98

Blue

2 [29.10]
TR: Owner[29.10-TRL] 33 8 73Mr. Neily  Nolan (Brosna.) Ibk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Razldazl Emily).Sep'22KILLDUFF JOEY TPW €3,490

Feb 3'26 74 525R    A4 T1 3.13 2122 3rd 1L/sh EP,Mid 29.62 Sand 2/1f TRL Millridge Nando 29.70
Dec 30'25 76 525R    A4 T5 3.18 4455 5th 10L/nk/shCrdRu,Blk 1 29.38+.10 Fast13/8 TRL Headleys Gizmo 30.21
Nov 1'25 76 500R    A3 T4 1.55 1222 1st 2L FAw,CmAg 27.75+.10 Fast 5/2 TRL Cash In Chips *27.85
Oct 10'25 76 500R    A3 T6 1.66 3211 2nd sh Ld 3,HdNrL 27.70 Sand 5/2c TRL Millridge Nando 27.71
Sep 2'25 76 525R    A3 T4 3.14 1111 1st 3L EP,ALd 29.20 -.10 Slow 3/1 TRL Feora Jane *29.10

White

3 [28.94]
TR: Brian O'Sullivan[28.94-TRL] 45 6 168Caoimhe O'Sullivan,Ballyduff,CoKerry. Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Brindle Ciss).Aug'21GLENEFFY TIGER TPW €3,675

Jan 27'26 82 525R    A4 T3 3.24 6666 6th 4.5L/dis EvAw,NvShw 29.41 -.30 Slow 5/1 TRL Riverfield Tiger
Dec 23'25 79 525R    A3 T1 3.22 6656 5th 14.5L/nk/SlAw,Crd 4 29.20 Sand 6/1 TRL Underdainfluence 30.25
Dec 9'25 78 525R    A3 T1 3.22 3655 5th 7.0L/sh EvAw,Crd 1 29.44 -.10 Slow 7/2 TRL Millridge Nando 29.84
Nov 18'25 76 525R    A4 T4 3.16 1433 3rd 2.5L EP,Crd 1 29.20 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Stormy Cove 29.27
Oct 28'25 76 325T    T1 0.00 1st 0.75L Mid 18.35 Sand TRL Lahana Bud *18.35

Black

4 [28.91]
TR: Owner[28.91-TRL] 42 5 88Darragh O'Shea, Spa, Tralee. Ibd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Homegrown Honey).Nov'21LABANA CURIOUS TPW €2,810

Feb 3'26 57 525R    A4 T2 3.24 3434 4th 1.5L/sh Crd 1,Crd 3 29.62 Sand 5/2 TRL Millridge Nando 29.73
Jan 16'26 57 525R    A3 T4 3.16 4444 4th 2.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.20 Sand 4/1 TRL Cashout Josie 29.37
Sep 9'25 58 525R    A4 T2 3.11 2211 1st 5L FAw,Ld 3 29.24 Sand 9/4 TRL Lallys Bridge *29.24
Jun 21'25 58 525R    A4 T1 3.21 1111 1st 5.5L EP,ALd 29.17+.10 Fast 6/4 TRL Cathys Angel *29.27
Nov 28'23 56 525R    A2 T3 3.12 3311 1st 3L EvAw,Ld 4 28.91 Sand 5/1 TRL Ballyfidora Sid *28.91

Orange

5 [29.06]
TR: Owner[29.06-TRL] 23 5 24Jeremiah Kerins Castleisland,CoKerry. Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Toremore Emily).Mar'23TOREMORE DUKE TPW €2,130

Feb 10'26 72 525R    A4 T6 3.12 1221 1st 1.5L EP,CmAg 29.39 Sand 8/1 TRL Cashen Ubangi *29.39
Feb 3'26 75 525R    A4 T4 3.25 4346 6th 9.5L/sh Crd 1,FdRi 29.62 Sand 15/2 TRL Millridge Nando 30.29
Dec 5'25 73 525R    A2 T4 3.26 6665 5th 7.0L/sh SlAw,EvCh 29.26 -.10 Slow 3/1 TRL Boxcar Oscar 29.66
Sep 30'25 73 525R    A5 T4 3.20 1111 1st 10L EP,StyWl 29.06 Sand 9/4f TRL Cul Winter *29.06
Sep 16'25 73 525R    A5 T5 3.11 3211 1st 2.5L Crd 1,Ld 2 29.55 Sand 4/1 TRL Manhattan *29.55

Stripes

6 [29.07]
TR: Owner[29.07-TRL] 27 8 82Donal G. O'Mahony (Millstreet) Wbk.D.(Airmount Nando-Millridge Maya).Jan'24MILLRIDGE NANDO TPW €3,740

Feb 3'26 74 525R    A4 T6 3.43 6663 1st 1L SlAw,LdNrL 29.62 Sand 5/2 TRL Sporting Citizen *29.62
Jan 27'26 74 525R    A3 T6 3.34 6665 5th 4.75L SlAw,Mid 29.60 -.30 Slow 2/1 TRL Strideaway Bucks 29.63
Dec 9'25 72 525R    A3 T6 3.28 6333 1st 0.5L Crd 1,FinWl 29.44 -.10 Slow 10/3 TRL Rosstemple Orio *29.34
Oct 28'25 72 525R    A2 T5 3.26 6655 3rd 5.5L CrdStt,FinWl 28.69 Sand 5/1 TRL Stormy Elvis 29.07

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

13:47
 Grade  

A7
Tralee

Talking Dogs Podcast 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Check out the analysis of the weekends highlights on Monday

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A5
T2 A7 A6
T3 A7 A3
T4 A7 A6
T5 A7 A5
T6 A7 A5

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.56]
TR: Owner[29.56-TRL] 24 2 30John  O'Shea, Causeway. Ibk.B.(Black Parachute-Breton Avril).Oct'22CAMP MAYO TPW €1,085

Jan 13'26 58 525R    A6 T2 3.19 2666 6th 14.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.28 Sand 5/1 TRL Toremore Bullet 30.29
Dec 23'25 58 525R    A6 T1 3.12 1226 6th 9.0L/sh/s EP,FdRi 29.52 Sand 3/1 TRL Millridge Aria 30.17
Dec 2'25 60 525R    A6 T4 3.38 3443 3rd 3L SlAw,Crd 2 29.75 Sand 11/4 TRL Pauls Battle Cat 29.96
Nov 15'25 59 525R    A8 T1 3.14 1111 1st 7L EP,ALd 29.53+.20 Fast 4/6 TRL Millridge Areil *29.73
Jul 12'24 55 525R    A6 T1 3.24 3345 5th 6.00L EP,Fd 29.14 Sand 3/1 TRL Slipalong Lotto 29.56

Blue

2 [29.75]
TR: Owner[29.71-LMK] 10 2 40Curly-Doc-Syn.JackO'Sullivan,Listowel. Ibk.D.(Doolin Duke-Queenies Girl).Jan'24HAZELHILL BEST TPW €770

Jan 27'26 64 525R    A7 T1 3.38 5553 3rd 8.0L SlAw,EvCh 29.65 -.20 Slow 4/1 TRL Loher Mag 30.01
Jan 13'26 63 525R    A6 T1 3.26 6544 3rd 10L EvAw,Crd 1 29.28 Sand 6/1 TRL Toremore Bullet 29.98
Dec 23'25 63 525R    A6 T3 3.17 3333 5th 7.5L/sh/s EP,Crd 2 29.52 Sand 11/2 TRL Millridge Aria 30.06
Nov 21'25 63 525R    A7 T1 3.30 5421 1st 1L Ld 4,M-W 29.88 Sand 2/1 TRL Stormy Kira *29.88
Oct 4'25 62 525R    A7 T1 3.35 6222 1st 0.5L EvAw,LdRi 30.30 Sand 2/1 TRL Rathcaola *30.30

White

3 [29.16]
TR: Owner[29.16-TRL] 31 2 48David  Quirke, Listowel,Co Kerry. Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Toast Of Tara).Sep'22LALLYS BRIDGE TPW €1,810

Feb 3'26 75 525R    A7 T2 3.23 3433 3rd 6.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.60 Sand 9/2 TRL Courancove Moll 30.05
Jan 20'26 73 525R    A7 T3 3.28 6542 2nd 2L SlAw,Crd 1 30.06 -.10 Slow 11/2 TRL Courancove Moll 30.10
Dec 23'25 75 525R    A6 T2 3.25 2333 3rd 7.5L EvAw,Crd 4 29.55 Sand 6/1 TRL Brackers Rogue 30.07
Dec 9'25 74 525R    A6 T1 3.21 3111 2nd 1L HdNrL,M-W 30.01 -.10 Slow 9/2 TRL Coldwater Razor 29.98
Aug 17'24 73 525R    A6 T6 3.16 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,HldOn 29.06+.10 Fast 2/1 TRL Carmac Pete *29.16

Black

4 [29.71]
TR: Owner[29.71-TRL] 4 0 10Jeremiah Kerins, Castleisland. Mbe.B.(Airmount Nando-Confident Delia).Sep'23CONFIDENT KIM TPW €60

Feb 3'26 53 525R    A6 T4 3.24 4444 3rd 5.5L EvAw,Crd 4 29.96 Sand 3/1 TRL Hisindanett 30.34
Jan 16'26 53 525R    A6 T3 3.22 4566 6th 11.50L EvAw,BBlk 1 29.57 Sand 5/1 TRL Fire Height Drew 30.37
Jan 10'26 53 525R    ON3 T5 3.25 2344 4th 4.5L/sh EvAw,Mid 29.54 Sand 3/1 TRL Stormy Neymar 29.86
Dec 20'25 53 525R    ON3 T4 3.14 1344 4th 2.50L FAw,EvCh 29.54 Sand 5/2 TRL Ace Velocity 29.71
Jul 8'25 55 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1L Mid 30.29 Sand TRL Confident Kemp *30.29

Orange

5 [30.11]
TR: Owner[29.64-WFD] 11 2 20Patrick McCarthy, Listowel,CoKerry. Mbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Monroe Outlaw).Dec'23MR INSIGNIFIGANT TPW €1,130

Feb 3'26 72 525R    A6 T5 3.21 3223 4th 6.0L Crd 4,CrdRi 29.96 Sand 11/1 TRL Hisindanett 30.38
Jan 27'26 71 525R    A6 T4 3.17 3444 4th 12L EvCh,Mid 29.33 Sand 12/1 TRL Millridge Aria 30.17
Jan 13'26 70 525R    A6 T5 3.20 5455 5th 12.5L EvAw,EvCh 29.28 Sand 15/2 TRL Toremore Bullet 30.15
Oct 16'25 70 525R    A7 T4 3.22 2211 1st 2L AHandy,Ld 3 29.49+.15 Fast 3/1 WFDWhiteys Jackpot *29.64
Sep 20'25 69 525R    A7 T4 3.39 3311 1st 2L LdBS,RnOn 30.65 Sand 4/6F WFDAutumn Pilgrim *30.65

Stripes

6 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-TRL] 30 4 57Donal G.O'Mahony, Millstreet.CoCork. Mbe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Millridge Allie).Feb'23MILLRIDGE AREIL TPW €1,963

Feb 3'26 59 525R    A7 T6 3.18 2222 2nd 5L EP,Chl 3 29.60 Sand 4/1 TRL Courancove Moll 29.95
Jan 16'26 58 525R    A8 T6 3.15 4344 5th 4L/nk/nk EvAw,EvCh 29.80 Sand 2/1 TRL Dark Princess 30.12
Dec 30'25 58 525R    A7 T3 3.09 1111 3rd sh/nk Ld 1,EvCh 29.81+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Mount Eagle Best 29.94
Dec 13'25 58 525R    A7 T5 3.28 6334 4th 1.00L/hd EvAw,Crd 1 30.10+.10 Fast 4/5 TRL Knocknaboul Bell 30.28
Mar 25'25 60 525R    A7 T3 3.17 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.39+.25 Fast 4/1 TRL Annamore Dream *29.64

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:11
525y/480m

14:03
 Grade  

A6
Tralee

Greyhounds Make Great Pets 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

Why not consider adopting a retired racing greyhound

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4
T2 A6 A5
T3 A6 A4
T4 A6 A4
T5 A6 A4
T6 A6 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-TRL] 53 10 94Eamon Murphy,Ballydesmond. Ibebd.B.(Pestana-Stayaway Rose).Sep'21STAYAWAY JOEY TPW €3,800

Feb 10'26 59 525R    A5 T6 3.32 5334 4th 8.0L EvAw,EvCh 29.71 Sand 11/2 TRL Courancove Moll 30.27
Jan 13'26 60 325T    T2 0.00 Solo Mid 18.39 Sand TRL *18.39
Aug 19'25 60 525R    A4 T1 3.18 2345 5th 5.5L/nk EP,Crd 2 29.23 Sand 4/1 TRL Feora Jane 29.63
Jul 15'25 60 525R    A5 T1 3.14 1111 1st 2.5L EP,M-W 29.46 Sand 9/2 TRL Teevee Breeze *29.46
Jul 25'23 60 525R    A6 T2 3.16 3333 3rd 4L EvAw,StyOn 29.12 Sand 3/1 TRL Send It Flying 29.40

Blue

2 [29.59]
TR: Owner[29.59-TRL] 21 1 42Jack O'Sullivan, Listowel,CoKerry Ibk.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Miss Profit).Jul'22SKIPS PROFIT TPW €680

Jan 27'26 62 525R    A6 T1 3.43 6666 6th 19.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.33 Sand 11/2 TRL Millridge Aria 30.69
Jan 13'26 61 525R    A5 T4 3.42 6566 6th 11.5L/nk CrdRu,Crd 2 29.49 Sand 8/1 TRL Nocturnal Laki 30.31
Nov 22'25 61 525R    A8 T1 3.31 6322 2nd sh SlAw,FinWl 29.58 Sand 2/1 TRL Benmore Bucks 29.59
Nov 7'25 62 525R    A8 T1 3.15 2221 1st 3L EvAw,Ld 4 30.10+.10 Fast 4/1 TRL Westwind Katie *30.20
May 23'2 62 525R    A9 T1 3.21 2344 4th 9L/sh EP,Blk 1 29.49+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Bouncy Jet 30.23

White

3 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.42-TRL] 26 2 64Neily Nolan, Brosna.Co.Kerry. Iwf.B.(Slippy Cian-Garrison Berlin).Jan'23GARRISON ALLOA TPW €1,300

Feb 10'26 67 525R    A6 T1 3.24 1344 5th 2L/hd/hd EP,Mid 29.81 Sand 11/2 TRL Pinewood Alannah 29.97
Jan 27'26 68 525R    A5 T1 3.29 3333 3rd 9L Crd 1,Crd 2 29.46 Sand 5/1 TRL Carmac Leo 30.09
Dec 9'25 69 525R    A4 T2 3.28 4445 6th 4.75L/hd CrdRu,Crd 2 29.64 -.10 Slow 9/2 TRL Cashen Darney 29.88
Oct 28'25 67 525R    A5 T1 3.24 3111 1st 0.5L Ld 2,StyOn 29.49 Sand 15/8 TRL Shlowdown Dexter *29.49
Sep 27'25 67 525R    A4 T4 3.26 4333 2nd 1.50L RL 4,FinWl 29.35 Sand 3/1 TRL Denville Aoife 29.45

Black

4 [29.37]
TR: Timmy Carmody[29.37-TRL] 21 4 42Timmy Carmody, Ardfert. Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Peters Queen).Oct'23CARMAC PRINCE TPW €1,405

Feb 10'26 74 525R    A5 T1 3.28 2455 6th 7.5L EP,Mid 29.52 Sand 5/1 TRL Daleroad Ceoil 30.04
Jan 20'26 73 525R    A5 T3 3.25 4666 6th 13.5L/dis Crd 1,KO 2 29.83 -.10 Slow 10/3 TRL Labana Jet
Dec 16'25 73 525R    A5 T1 3.20 2221 1st 3L EP,Ld 4 29.54 Sand 7/2 TRL Toremore Daisy *29.54
Nov 29'25 73 550R    A5 T2 4.60 4455 4th 9.5L/nk SlAw,EvCh 30.28 Sand 3/1 TRL Pennylane Shooka 30.96
Aug 26'25 72 525R    A6 T1 3.27 2111 1st 1.5L Ld 2,StyWl 29.37 Sand 9/2 TRL Toremore Daisy *29.37

Orange

5 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-TRL] 19 2 15John O'Shea, Causeway,CoKerry. Wbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Unlikely Babe).Jun'23HISINDANETT TPW €1,295

Feb 3'26 61 525R    A6 T6 3.19 2331 1st 2.5L FinWl,Ld 4 29.96 Sand 5/2 TRL Caspian Clan *29.96
Jan 20'26 61 525R    A5 T6 3.20 3333 2nd 2L EP,FinWl 29.83 -.10 Slow 3/1 TRL Labana Jet 29.87
Nov 28'25 62 525R    A6 T6 3.17 2112 2nd 1.5L EP,W 29.38 Sand 5/1 TRL Waitiveastitch 29.48
Nov 15'25 63 525R    A6 T6 3.14 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.20+.20 Fast 5/2 TRL Emmerdale Shauna *29.40
Oct 21'25 63 525R    A6 T6 3.16 2222 2nd 1L EP,RnOn 29.60 -.10 Slow 11/4 TRL Rathorpe Ash 29.57

Stripes

6 [29.30]Late-Day Day Chappie

TR: Owner[29.30-TRL] 27 7 28Carmel O'Regan, Tralee. Wbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Miss Ella Bud).Jul'23BRACKERS ROGUE TPW €2,770

Feb 3'26 73 525R    A5 T6 3.35 6665 5th 11L/hd SlAw,Blk 3 29.49 Sand 7/2 TRL Denville Aoife 30.27
Jan 20'26 73 525R    A5 T6 3.27 4544 4th 3.0L/hd EvAw,EvCh 29.62 -.10 Slow 3/1 TRL Cashen Darney 29.74
Dec 23'25 74 525R    A6 T6 3.19 1221 1st 3.5L Ld 3,StyWl 29.55 Sand 10/1 TRL Downbytheriver *29.55
Nov 25'25 75 525R    A5 T6 3.30 4412 2nd 1L Mid,Ld 3 29.79 -.10 Slow 11/1 TRL Garrison Kassel 29.76
Aug 26'25 75 525R    A5 T6 3.31 4321 1st 3L Ld 4,StyWl 29.30 Sand 2/1 TRL Feohanagh Fiona *29.30

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:12
525y/480m

14:18
 Grade  

A6
Tralee

The Slan Abhaile 525

Wnr €230, 2nd €55, 3rd €40, 4th €40, 5th €40, 
6th €40

 Entry Fee €10

See you again Friday evening. First race @ 7.46pm

Act 527.6y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A1
T2 A6 A3
T3 A6 A2
T4 A6 A4
T5 A6 A4
T6 A6 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.88]
TR: Owner[28.88-TRL] 70 12 613John  O'Shea, Causeway,CoKerry Ibd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Paradise Abbey).Mar'21EMMERDALE SHAUNA TPW €5,415

Feb 3'26 69 525R    A6 T2 3.16 3222 2nd 1L RnOn,Crd 3 29.89 Sand 3/1 TRL Boomtown Silver 29.96
Jan 20'26 70 525R    A6 T4 3.19 4222 2nd 2L EvAw,Mid 29.66 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Ballinulty Freya 29.70
Dec 23'25 67 525R    A6 T3 3.19 3211 1st 2L Crd 2,StyWl 29.98 Sand 7/2 TRL Lone Bale *29.98
Nov 15'25 69 525R    A6 T1 3.20 2222 2nd 2.00L EP,M-W 29.20+.20 Fast 3/1 TRL Hisindanett 29.54
Jun 27'23 68 525R    A2 T3 3.13 2221 1st 3L Ld 4,FinWl 28.78+.10 Fast7/4f TRL Nocturnal Billy *28.88

Blue

2 [29.24]
TR: Owner[29.24-TRL] 38 6 82Mr. Neily  Nolan (Brosna) Idkbd.B.(Ballymac Wild-Fastnet Ariana).Oct'22BEAUTIFUL DAISY TPW €2,480

Jan 27'26 55 525R    A6 T2 3.22 4455 5th 10.5L/hd EvAw,EvCh 29.59 Sand 11/8 TRL How Dare You 30.33
Jan 20'26 56 525R    A5 T2 3.17 3666 6th 14.0L CrdRu,Crd 1 29.35 -.10 Slow 9/2 TRL Bathway Boy 30.23
Dec 30'25 57 525R    A5 T2 3.22 6665 4th 1.75L/nk SlAw,StyOn 29.31+.10 Fast 7/1 TRL Cool Kipper 29.55
Nov 4'25 57 525R    A5 T1 3.19 5541 1st 2.5L EvAw,FinWl 29.38 Sand 10/3 TRL Crouchs Dolly *29.38
Sep 5'25 55 525R    A3 T1 3.28 2223 3rd 10.5L EP,EvCh 28.68 Sand 5/2 TRL Kacies Beauty 29.41

White

3 [28.95]
TR: Owner[28.95-TRL] 62 10 1613Peter Regan, Ardfert Ibdw.B.(Out Of Range Asb-Oak Care).Jan'21OAK BANK TPW €5,045

Feb 3'26 59 525R    A6 T1 3.12 1113 3rd 1L/sh EP,Crd 3 29.89 Sand 9/2 TRL Boomtown Silver 29.97
Dec 23'25 60 525R    A6 T2 3.24 4322 3rd 4.5L CrdRu,Crd 2 29.98 Sand 4/1 TRL Emmerdale Shauna 30.29
Nov 4'25 60 525R    A5 T5 3.16 1111 2nd 3L FAw,Ld 29.72 Sand 9/2 TRL Bandit Sailor 29.93
Jul 29'25 63 525R    A4 T4 3.16 1223 3rd 2.5L Crd 1,Crd 2 29.46 Sand 6/1 TRL Classy Mason 29.63
Jun 10'25 63 525R    A4 T2 3.18 3321 1st 2.5L Ld 4,StyWl 28.99+.20 Fast10/3 TRL Seven O Seven *29.19

Black

4 [29.32]
TR: Owner[29.32-TRL] 14 1 52Curly-Doc-Syn.JackO'Sullivan,Listowel. Ibd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Kiss An Angel).Oct'23DOWNBYTHERIVER TPW €820

Feb 10'26 76 525R    A7 T2 3.35 6655 4th 3.5L/sh EvAw,EvCh 29.54 Sand 6/4 TRL Gentle Winnie 29.79
Jan 27'26 76 525R    A6 T3 3.37 6544 3rd 5.0L SlAw,RnOn 29.67 -.20 Slow 4/1 TRL Teevee Coco 29.82
Dec 23'25 76 525R    A6 T1 3.26 3444 2nd 3.5L EvCh,M-R 29.55 Sand 7/2 TRL Brackers Rogue 29.79
Dec 9'25 76 525R    A6 T2 3.32 6654 1st 1L SlAw,LdNrL 29.90 -.10 Slow 9/4 TRL Cashen Bertie *29.80
Aug 15'25 73 525R    A5 T6 3.26 5554 3rd 3.5L RL,Mid 29.08 Sand 5/2 TRL Billy Bigboots 29.32

Orange

5 [29.39]
TR: Owner[29.39-TRL] 29 5 35Patrick McCarthy, Listowel. Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Prawn Star).Aug'22RATHORPE ASH TPW €2,230

Jan 27'26 84 525R    A6 T5 3.09 1111 2nd 2.5L FAw,M-W 29.67 -.20 Slow 17/2 TRL Teevee Coco 29.64
Jan 20'26 84 525R    A6 T6 3.16 2224 5th 6.5L/hd Ck 3,FdRi 30.06 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Teevee Coco 30.42
Dec 16'25 84 525R    A5 T5 3.16 1112 5th 4.0L/hd EP,W 4 29.54 Sand 11/2 TRL Carmac Prince 29.83
Oct 21'25 86 525R    A6 T4 3.08 1111 1st 1L FAw,StyWl 29.60 -.10 Slow 5/1 TRL Hisindanett *29.50
May 13'2 87 525R    A6 T4 3.11 1111 1st 8L EP,StyWl 29.39 Sand 10/3 TRL Stormy Lisamarie *29.39

Stripes

6 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.22-LMK] 25 3 21John Paul  Collins.Tralee. Wbk.D.(Run Happy-Down An Hour).May'23TEXT QUATRO TPW €1,375

Jan 27'26 73 525R    A6 T5 3.21 5544 4th 7.5L/hd EvAw,Crd 1 29.59 Sand 4/1 TRL How Dare You 30.12
Jan 13'26 72 525R    A5 T6 3.35 6445 5th 5.0L/nk SlAw,EvCh 29.76 Sand 6/1 TRL Emilys Rosie 30.13
Nov 18'25 71 525R    A7 T6 3.26 6332 2nd 2.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.62 -.10 Slow 10/3 TRL Abbey Violet 29.69
Sep 2'25 74 525R    A5 T6 3.32 6444 4th 5.0L EvAw,W 29.42 -.10 Slow 10/3 TRL Muingwee Emma 29.67
Aug 8'25 73 525R    A4 T6 3.29 5555 5th 9L/sh SlAw,StyOn 28.83+.10 Fast 3/1 TRL Champhers Bono 29.57

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


